Superior Court of Guam - Under Advisement Report

Please contact Danielle T. Rosete, Superior Court Clerk
of Court at drosete@guamcourts.org or 475-3331 for
questions about the report.

Judge

Presiding Judge Alberto C. Lamorenallll (4)

Motions (90 day Deadline)

Type:

Type:

Non-Motions (120 day Deadline)

Type:

Type:

Judge Michael J. Bordallo (4)

Motions (90 day Deadline)

Type:

Type:

Type:

Non-Motions (120 day Deadline)

Type:

Judge Anita A Sukola (12)

Motions (90 day Deadline)

Type:

Type:

Type:

Type:

Type:

Type:

Type:

March 1, 2016

Case Number Type Under Advisement Date
CV1419-06 Motion 2/22/2016
Motion to Dismiss for Failure to Prosecute
CV0454-12 Motion 2/22/2016
Motion to Disqualify Attorney General and OAG
CF0465-14 Non Motion 2/24/2016
Restitution
DMO0199-14 Non Motion 2/26/2016
Bench Trial - Findings of Fact & Conclusions of Law
CF0421-15 Motion 2/3/2016
Motion to Suppress
CV1035-15 Motion 2/10/2016
Plaintiff's Motion for Summary Judgment
CV1511-06 Motion 2/16/2016
Plaintiff's Motion for Reconsideration
PR0136-06 Non Motion 2/23/2016
Attorney Fees
CF0655-12 Motion 12/21/2015
Motion for Court to Take Judicial Notice
SP0137-14 Motion 1/7/2016
Motion on Movant's List of Unreturned Items
CF0562-15 Motion 1/11/2016
Motion To Dismiss
DMO0001-08 Motion 1/22/2016
Motion for Modification and Termination of Child Support
DM0617-12 Motion 1/28/2016
Motion To Modify Custody
CF0566-11 Motion 1/29/2016
Motion for Reduction of Sentence
SP0137-14 Motion 2/5/2016

Motion for Entry of Judgment
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# of days

27

20

14

71

54

50

39

33

32

25



Non-Motions (120 day Deadline)

Judge Arthur R. Barcinas (10)

Motions (90 day Deadline)

Non-Motions (120 day Deadline)

Judge Vernon P. Perez (4)

Motions (90 day Deadline)

Type:

Type:

Type:

Type:

Type:

Type:

Type:

Type:

Type:

Type:

Type:

Type:

Type:

Type:

Type:

Type:

Type:

Type:

Type:

DM0261-12 Motion 2/11/2016
Motion to Modify Custody

CF0197-15 Motion 2/19/2016
Motion to Dismiss

CV0955-15 Motion 2/25/2016
Motion to Dismiss

CV1143-14 Motion 2/29/2016
Motion to Exclude Expert Testimony

CF0376-13 Non Motion 1/29/2016
Restitution
CF0289-15 Motion 1/6/2016

Motion to Dismiss Charge One of Indictment

CV0334-13 Motion 1/15/2016
Motion to Dismiss Amended Complaint

CV0818-10 Motion 1/30/2016
Motion to Amend Complaint

CV0780-13 Motion 2/8/2016
Motion to Dismiss

CF0713-15 Motion 2/12/2016
Motion for Bill of Particulars

DMO0063-10 Motion 2/12/2016
Motion for Reconsideration

SP0150-15 Motion 2/19/2016
Motion to Dismiss

PR0054-93 Non Motion 12/11/2015
Petition for Final Distribution

PR148-14 Non Motion 1/13/2016
Evidentiary Hearing Re: Will Contest

DM0444-14 Non Motion 1/19/2016
Bench Trial - Findings of Fact & Conclusions of Law

CF0288-15 Motion 1/7/2016
Motion in Limine and Brady Motion

PR0114-08 Motion 1/29/2016
Motion to Disqualify

CF0174-15 Motion 2/24/2016
Motion to Supress

DM0281-13 Motion 2/26/2016
Motion for Contempt
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20

11

32

55

46

31

22

18

18

11

81

48

42

54

33



Judge James L. Canto Il (5)

Motions (90 day Deadline)

Non-Motion (120 day Dead line)

Judge Maria T Cenzon (14)

Motions (90 day Deadline)

Non-Motions (120 day Deadline)

Type:

Type:

Type:

Type:

Type:

Type:

Type:

Type:

Type:

Type:

Type:

Type:

Type:

Type:

Type:

Type:

Type:

Type:

Type:

SP0121-13 Motion
Motion for Reconsideration

CV0602-13 Motion
Motion to Serve Supplemental Pleadings

CV0602-13 Motion
Motion to Testify by Teleconference

DMO0420-15 Motion
Motion to Dismiss

CV0602-13 Non Motion
Jury Demand Issue

DM0276-13 Motion
Motion for Alimony

CV0793-12 Motion
Motion for Partial Summary Judgment

CF0196-12 Motion
Motion to Dismiss with Prejudice and Expunge

CS0589-98 Motion
Motion to Modify Child Support

CF0622-14 Motion
Motion to Exclude 413 Evidence

DMO0329-14 Motion
Motion to Enforce Mediation Agreement

CM0732-14 Motion

Motion for Expungement

SP0147-06 Motion

Motion for Authorization of Sale of Wards Property

CF0096-15 Motion
Motion to Dismiss

PRO0064-14 Motion
Motion to Dismiss Claim

DM0325-15 Non Motion

Bench Trial - Findings of Facts & Conclusion of Law

CF0248-14 Non Motion
Sentencing
DMO0180-15 Non Motion

Bench Trial - Findings of Facts & Conclusions of Law

DM0259-13 Non Motion

Bench Trial - Findings of Facts & Conclusions of Law
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1/27/2016

1/27/2016

1/27/2016

2/17/2016

1/27/2016

12/21/2015

12/29/2015

12/29/2015

1/4/2016

1/12/2016

1/28/2016

1/28/2016

2/15/2016

2/16/2016

2/29/2016

12/28/2015

12/29/2015

1/4/2016

2/17/2016

34

34

34

13

34

71

63

63

57

49

33

33

15

14

64

63

57

13



Magistrate Judge Alberto E. Tolentino

No Motion or Non-Motion Pending

Referee Linda L. Ingles (3)

Motions (90 day Deadline)

Referee Benjamin C. Sison Jr.

No Motion or Non-Motion Pending

DMO0365-11 Motion
Type: Motion to Establish Retro Active Support

DM0617-12 Motion
Type: Motion to Modify Custody

CS0033-14 Motion
Type: Motion to Pay for Fourth Genetic Test
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1/12/2016

1/28/2016

2/17/2016

49

33

13



